| SATURDAY | OCTOBER 29 | 2016

#### HRB ELORICULTURE LIMITED

CIN: L01300RJ1995PLC009541
Registered Office: A-28, RAM NAGAR, SHASTRI NAGAR, JAIPUR-302016
Ph. +91-141-2303098, 2303097 (Telefax), E-mail:hrbflrtld@yahoo.com, Website: www

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 12th November, 2016 at 04:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company situated. at A-28, Ram Nagar, Shastin Nagar, Jaipur - 302.016 (Rajasthan) inter alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financia Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2016 and the statement of assets and liabilities as on 30th September, 2016. The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.hrb.co.in and also on the

ebsite of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com. For HRB Floriculture Ltd

Krishan Kumar Parwal (Managing Director



आईटीआई लिमिटेड,नई दिल्ली ITI Limited, Regional Office, 201-202 Rohit House 3 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-1 Expression of Interest
Govt. Tender id:2016\_ITI\_161362\_1

Priced EoIs are invited for Supply, installation and commissioning of Wi-Fi Network equipment i Educational Institutions in Haryana For details the bidders may visit vebsites www.itiltd-india.com http://eprocure.gov.in



## BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD, BHOPAL

(TOWNSHIP CIVIL MAINTENANCE & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION)
HOSTEL NO. 4 SAMPADA BHAWAN, PIPLANI BHEL BHOPAL-462022
H NO-0755-2503215 • Email- dktaunk@bhelbpl.co.in, atulahirwar@bhelbpl

## TENDER NOTICE NO- NIT NO TA/TCL/40/16-17 DATED 28/10/2016

Tender is invited in two bid system (One is techno-commercial bid & other is Price Bid) in

SI. No.		Earnest money (in Rs)	Completion period	Tender Cost (in Rs.)	Due Date & time of Submission of Tender	Due Date & time of opening of Tender
-	Rate Contract for Exterior painting of Residential / Non- residential buildings in various N'hoods of BHEL Township.		24 ° Months	1000=00	On 24.11.2016 Up to 3:30 P.M.	24.11.2016 at 4:00 P.M. onwards

O'rexhaustion of contract amount, whichever is earlier
Detail specifications and other terms & conditions of the tender are available on our websites www.bhelipli.co.in - All corrigends, addenda, amendments, time extensions, clarifications etc. to the tender will be hosted on BHEL website (www.bhelipli.co.in), only, Bidders should regularly visit websites to keep themselves updated - Late Tenders are liable for rejection. CPR-10(T)/279/16-17/TCL

#### छत्रपति शाहू जी महाराज विश्वविद्यालय, कानपुर

सी.एस.जे.एम.यू./को.उ.पु./57/ 2016-17 दिनांक: 28.10.2016 विज्ञप्ति

कार्यालय पत्रांकः सी.एस.जे.एम.वि.वि./ को.उ.पु./ 53/ 2016 दिनांकः 03.10.2016 द्वारा निविदा सचना प्रकाशित की गई थी जिसमें क्रम सं. 2 के कार्य-विश्वविद्यालय द्वारा उपलब्ध कराए गए कागज पर उत्तर पुस्तिकाओं के निर्माण एवं मुद्रण की निविदा की तिथि 27.10.2016 से 10.11.2016 तक विस्तारित की जाती है। शेष शर्तें यथावत रहेंगी।

परीक्षा नियंत्रक

## NOTICE



#### Hosting of Unaudited Half Yearly Results for the half-year ended 30th September 2016

Notice is hereby given to the Investors / Unit holders of all the Scheme(s) of Taurus Mutual Fund (the Fund) that in accordance with Regulation 59 of the SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI (Mutual Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulations 2012 vide SEBI Gazette Notification dated 26th September 2012, the Unaudited Financial Results of all the Schemes of the Fund for the half-year ended 30th September 2016 have been hosted on the website: www.taurusmutualfund.com

Investors / Unitholders may accordingly view/download the results from the website: http://www.taurusmutualfund.com/AboutUs/financial.htm

For Taurus Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager for Taurus Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: October 29, 2016

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

#### TAURUS ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED CIN: U67190MH1993PLC073154

Registered Office: 305, Regent Chambers, 208, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Head Office: Ground Floor, AML Centre - 1, 8 Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E). Mumbai - 400 093. Tel: 022 - 6624 2700 • Email: customercare@taurusmutualfund.com

# THE NAINITAL BANK LTD . Branch- Rishikesh-Haridwar Road, Main Market, Doiwala, District Dehradun (Uttarakhand), Phone-0135-2691258

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

POSSESION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)
The undersigned being the authorized officer of the Nainital Bank Limited, RishikeshHaridwar Road, DoiwalaDistt. Dehradun (Uttarakhand) branch under the Securitization
and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
issued Demand Notice for Rs. 15.58,912/- (Rupees Fifteen lac Fifty Eight thousand Nine
hundred Twelve only) on 08.08.2016 (plus future interest and other expenses w.e.f.
09.08.2016) under Section 13(2) calling upon the following borrowers/guarantors to
repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the
said notice. As the borrowers/guarantors have failed to repay the full amount, undersigned
has taken possession of the properties described hereinbelow on 27.10.2016.in exercise of
powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 & 9. The
borrowers/guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of
the Nainital Bank Limited for the amount of notice with future interest & expenses.

Name & Address of Borrowers/Guarantors

Name & Address of Borrowers/Guarantors

.. M/S Shakti Food Processing Products, 39 Misserwala, Doiwala, Dehradun, (Uttrakhand

Balram Chandra Gupta S/o Sh. Hukum Chandra Gupta Proprietor M/S Shakti Food Processing Products 39 Misserwala, Doiwala, Dehradun, (Uttrakhand) (Borrower)
 Smt Aruna Rani W/o Bhanu Pratap R/o Misserwala, Doiwala, Dehradun, (Uttrakhand)

(Guarantor)

1. Smt Meenakshi Gupta W/o Manish Gupta R/o 303 Misserwala, Doiwala, Dehradun, (Uttrakhand

Brief details of Property Mortgaged: Residential property i.e. Khata No. 307 (1421 se 1426 fasli) Khasra No. 160ka, area measuring 160 Sq. Mtrs., Situated at Mauja Misserwala Khurd, Pargana Parwa Doon,Tehsil Sadar, District Dehradun, duly registered in the office of Sub Registrar Dehradun at Book no. 1, Vol. No. 5516, at pages 353 to 384, at Document no. 5495 on 07.07.2014 in favour of Balram Chandra Gupta S/o Hukum Chandra Gupta, **bounded as** East : Partly 10ft wide passage and partly land of Bhawna Tyagi side 27 ft. West : Land of Naseem Ahmad North : Partly land of Neeraj Goel and Partly land of others South: Land of Smt. Asha

ace : Doiwala (Dehradun) Date : 29.10.2016 Authorized Officer, The Nainital Bank Ltd.



#### M.C.B New Friends Colony, New Delhi

#### POSSESSION NOTICE

(For immovable property)
Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of India
under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 12.07.2016 calling upon the borrower Sri Sainath Fragrances to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 91,14,914.27 plus interest w.e.f 28.06.2016 on CC Limit and 30.06.2016 on Term Loan (Ninety one lakh fourteer thousand nine hundred fourteen rupees and twenty seven paisa) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower co./proprietor having failed to repay the amount, notice is her given to the borrower co./proprietor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 23rd day of September of the year 2016.

The borrowers co./proprietor in particular and the public in general are her

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of India for an o/s amount Rs. 91,18,168.12 (Ninety one lakh eighteen thousand one hundred sixty eight rupees and twelve paisa) and

**	***DESCRIPTION OF THE MACHINERIES ****	
Machineries situated at as under:	B-125, Mayapuri Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110064	
Quantity of Machines	Particulars of Machineries	
01	Mixer	
01	Automatic Power Filling Machine	
01	Automatic Bottle Screw Capping Machine	
01	Automatic Labelling Machine	
01	Shrink Labelling Machine	
Date: 22-00-2016	Place: New Delhi Authorised Officer Bank Of India	



आपका अपना बक Your Own Bank चर्मानयः गाजियाबाद

सी-69, आर डी सी/C-69, RDC

राजनगर / Rainagai गाजियाबाद / Ghaziabad-201002 फोन-Phone :0120- 2826223, 224, 225 फैक्स - Fax - 0120 - 2826226

#### APPENDIX IV [Rule] 8(1)

#### POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Where as The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Indian Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules. 2002 issued a demand notice

#### KERALA WATER AUTHORITY E-TENDER NOTICE

T.No.09/16-17/SE/PHC/PKD :- NRDWP- CWSS to Elappully, Nalleppully Pattenchery & Perumatty panchayaths - Construction of 18 MLD WTP, Supplying & laying RWPM, supply & erection of raw water & clear water pump sets renovation of existing intake well etc. Cost of Tender Form- 15750/-EMD-Rs.500000/-, Last date 05.12.2016, 3PM

For details log on to www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Phone No: 0491-2544927.

GL-6/273/2016-17

Superintending Engineer PH Circle, Palakkad



## MINDA FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: B-64/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110032
Corp. Off.: 37A, Rajasthan Udyog Nagar, G.T. Karnal Road, Delhi-110033
Ph: 011-27374444 Web: www.mindafinance.com E-mail: daroraa@mindagroup.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the Board Meeting of the Company will be held on Monday, November 07, 2016 at 1.30 p.m. at its registered office at B-641, Wazirpur Industrial Area, New Delhi 110052, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the guarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2016.

The said notice may be accessed on Company's website www.mindafinance.com an also on the website of stock exchange at www.bseindia.com

In this connection, the 'Trading Window' for dealing in the securities of the Company will remain closed for all Directors / Officers/ designated employees of the company from October 29, 2016 and will end 48 hours after the results are made public on November 07 2016 For and on behalf of Board of Minda Finance Limited

(DHIRAJ ARORAA)

Place: Delhi Date: 28th October 2016

## AN ISO 9001: 2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

CIN No.: L45201DL1983PLC017225

Regd. Office: 118. Upper First Floor, Prakash Deep Building, 7, Tolstoy, Ph.: 23353051, 23353052, Fax: 91-11-23310639, 23359550, E-mail: infit

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, the 11th November, 2016 at Conference Room, 118, UFF,

#### OROSIL SMITHS INDIA Orosil --- LIMITED

(FormerlyknownasSilverSmithIndiaLimited) CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059341 Regd Office: Hemkunt Chambers, Flat No. 620, 89 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 09, 2016 at 12.00 P.M. at the Corporate Office of the company at A-89, SECTOR 2, NOIDA- 201301 inter alia, to consider and approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and half year ended

on September 30, 2016.
The said notice may be accessed on the company's website www.orosil.com and on the stock exchange

vebsite at www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board

For **Orosil Smiths India Ltd** (Formerly known as Silver Smith India Ltd.)

(B.K. Narula)

Place: New Delhi Managing Director Date: 28.10.2016 DIN: 00003629 Date: 28.10.2016

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

General Public is hereby informed that my client Mrs. Harsha Anand Gupta, having shared household at A-304, Chitrakootdham Co-operative Group Housing Society Ltd., Plot -2, Sector-19, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 and Partner of New Delhi-110075 and Partner of M/s. Super Auto Centre, Indian Oil Petrol Pump. Srinivaspuri, Ringroad, New Delhi -110065 have cancelled and revoked the General Power Of Attorney/ Special Power Of Attorney/ Authority Letter/s /Authority Executed/Authorities /Documents which was executed in favour of her husband Kumar. her husband Shri Anand Kumar

# वृद्धि के लिए घरेलू व अन्तर्राष्ट्रीय यक रेपोदर में कटौती पर्याप्त नही

र्थात बैंकों को प्रतिशत रिजर्व 1.72 प्रतिशत लेकिन इसके हों का आधार कटौती का ही यह स्पष्ट हो ह बीच अन्तर नहीं रहा है 5 प्रतिशत के पर ब्याज दर छ लेगी जो ात कम होगी का अन्तर तो जर्व बैंक द्वारा श्चात बैंकों ने आधार है अर्थात यह र रह जाने की दर व आधार त पर ही रहने इस निर्णय से हो रहे हैं यह गैर निष्पादित

# स्थात

ीं छोड रहे है

दलाव		
	आधार	
	+150	
5	-40	
5	+15	
	0	
5	-62.5	
	0	

वंकों को जो बेंक उसका के लिए कर रेंकों के लाभ द्धि के कारण

दरार पड रही है। रेपोदर व आधार दर में कमी के बावजूद बैंकों की ऋण साख व लाभ

2014-15 की 5.7 प्रतिशत से बढकर 9.1 प्रतिशत हो गई है लेकिन इसमें एनबीएफसी

## वभिन्न व्यवसायिक क्षेत्रो

वर्ष	रेपोदर	कुल ऋण साख वृद्धि	औद्योगिक विनिर्माण	सेवा	रिटेल
2010-11	6.75	20.6	22.3	23.0	17.5
2011-12	8.50	17.0	20.7	14.4	13.8
2012-13	7.50	13.5	15.1	12.6	14.7
2013-14	8.0	13.6	12.8	16.1	12.5
2014-15	7.50	8.6	5.6	5,7	15.5
2015-16	6.75	9.1	2.8	9.1	19.4

में सुधार नहीं हो रहा है इसके विपरीत जब ब्याज दरे ऊंची व अधिक थी तो वर्ष 2010-11 व 2011-12 तथा 2013-14 के दौरान ऋण साख में आकर्षक वृद्धि दर्ज की गई थी। वर्ष 2010-11 के दौरान रेपोदर में 175 अंक की वृद्धि की गई थी। इसके बावजूद ऋण साख में 20 प्रतिशत वृद्धि दर्ज की गई थी। इसके पश्चात शेष तीन वर्षों के दौरान हालांकि रेपोदर में लगातार गिरावट आई थी। ऋण साख में लंगातार गिरावट दर्ज की गई थी इससे स्पष्ट हो जाता है कि ऋण साख का सम्बन्ध सकल घरेलू उत्पाद वृद्धि दर से है क्योंकि अगर आर्थिक विकास दर अधिक है तो ब्याज दर का विशेष प्रभाव देखने को नहीं मिलता है। गत दो वर्षों के दौरान आर्थिक विकास दर भी स्थिर बनी हुई है ओर ऋण साख वृद्धि की स्थिति भी स्थिर ही बनी हुई है। महत्वपूर्ण बात यह है कि कमजोर औद्योगिक विकास दर का ऋण साख पर प्रतीकुल प्रभाव पडा है।

जिस गति से कुल ऋण साख घटी है उसके मुकाबले औद्योगिक विनिर्माण क्षेत्र की ऋण साख में ओर अधिक तेजी से गिरावट आई है वर्ष 2010-11 के दौरान जब कल बेंक ऋण साख वृद्धि दर 20.6 प्रतिशत थी। औद्योगिक विनिर्माण क्षेत्र की 22.3 प्रतिशत थी लेकिन वर्ष 2015-16 में जब कुल ऋण साख वृद्धि घटकर 9.1 प्रतिशत रह गई है तो विनिर्माण क्षेत्र की घटकर 2.8 प्रतिशत ही रह गई है। सेवा क्षेत्र में सुधार हुआ है। वर्ष

की ऋण साख शामिल है। निश्चित रूप से रिटेल ऋण साख तेजी से बढ़ रही है।

रेपोदर में कमी से निश्चित रूप से जमाओं पर भी ब्याज दर में कमी आने की संभावना है। लघु बचत पर ब्याज की दर पहले ही घटा दी गई है। रिजर्व बैंक का कहना है कि मुद्रा प्रसार दर 5 प्रतिशत रहने की संभावना है तथा ओर अधिक ब्याज दर कटौती की संभावना नहीं है। ऋण साख दर में अवश्य कुछ कमी आने की संभावना है लेकिन इसमें ऋण साख बढेगी कह पाना कठिन है। रिजर्व बैंक ने एक केन्द्रीय बैंक के रूप में सही निर्णय लिया है। इससे ऋण साख को प्रोत्साहन मिलना चाहिये जो उद्योग के लिए सहयोगी हो सकता है लेकिन सर्वप्रथम पूरी क्षमता का उपभोग हुए बिना उद्योग क्षेत्र नई क्षमता के सजन का कार्य नहीं करेगा क्योंकि वैश्विक हालात भी पक्ष में नहीं है ओर जब तक मांग में गतिशीलता नहीं

लां टेगी। आ दा गिक विनिर्माण क्षेत्र की ऋण साख मांग में सुधार की संभावना नहीं लगती है। सर्वप्रथम वर्तमान उत्पादन क्षमता का उपभोग आवश्यक होगा।

- वाणिज्य डेस्क

यानी के भाव (स्रोत : एनएनएस)

सूत (प्रति बंडल-4.5/5 किलो)

#### वेस्ट यार्न

दो नं. (नान-डाइंग)	210/215
दो नं. (डाइंग)	230/235
देंक गार्च भोगान गंत	

### हक यान आपन एड

2/4 नं.	300/320
2/6 नं.	320/350
2/10 नं	380/410

#### कोन यार्न ओपन एंड

4 न.	290/310
6 नं.	305/320
10 नं.	380/420
20 नं.	510/550
2/4 नं.	300/320
2/6 न.	320/350
2/10 नं.	380/410
2/20 नं.	540/560

#### हौजरी यार्न कार्डेड (प्रति किलो)

20 नं.	160/165
30 नं.	175/180
34 नं.	180/190
40 ਜਂ.	190/200

#### कॉटन वेस्ट (किलो) हरियाणा (एफ ग्रोग्रार)

Charles Agency A	( Carrier III )
फ्लैट स्वीपिंग	50/52
विलोद ड्रॉपिंग	44/45
स्वीपिंग	34/35
वेस्ट प्लांट स्वीपिंग	30/32
कोम्बर	64/65

एच आरबी प्रकोरिक ल्चर लिकिड CIN: L01300R195PLC009541, पंजीकृत कार्यालय: ए-28, रामनगर, शास्त्रों नगर, जयपुर-302016, फांन: +ं91-141-2303098, टेलीफेक्स: +91-141-2303097, ई-मंल: hnbfiltid@yahoo.com, बंबसाईट: www.hrb.co.in सूचना भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड ( सूचीबद्धता एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) रेग्यूलेशन 2015 के नियम 47 के तहत यह स्थित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक 12 नवम्बरं, 2016 प्रानिवार को माय 04.00 को कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय ए-28, रामनगर, शास्त्रीनगर, जयपूर-302016 में आयोजित की जा रही है, जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साख 30 सितम्बर, 2016 को समाज तिमाड़ी एवं अर्द्धवार्षिक के लिए कंपनी के भैर अंकेशित विल्तीयपरिणामी, सम्मित्त एवं देनदारियों के विवरण पर विचार व स्थीकृति दो जायंगी एवं सीमित समिश्रा रिपोर्ट को रिकॉर्ड में लाया जायेगा। यह सूचना काम्यानी वंबसाईट www.hrb.co.in और स्टॉक एक्सबेज की वेबसाईट www.bselndia.com पर भी उपलब्ध हैं। व स्वीकृति दो जायगा एव सामित समाक्षा रापाट जा राजाव । वेबसाइंट www.hrb.co.in और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइंट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। एचआरबी फ्लॉरिकल्बर लिमिटेड के लिए

स्थान : जयपुर दिनांक : 28.10.2016

कृष्ण कुमार परवाल ( मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर DIN: 0228200